



Ref. No.ML/BSE/021/24-25

Date: 16.08.2024

The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref: Scrip Code: 517467

Sub: Board Meeting held on 14.08.2024 to approve the Unaudited Financial Results
(Provisional) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 published in Economic Times (All India English) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali) on 15th August, 2024, for your kind perusal.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same.

Regards

For Marsons Ltd

Uttara Sharma

(Uttara Sharma)
Company Secretary
(M. No. A48464)

Encl: as above

Marsons Limited

Jio, Airtel Administrative Costs Rise in Q1, Vi's Drop

Kalyan Parbat

Kolkata: India's top two telcos, Reliance Jio and Bharti Airtel, have seen sequential increases in their respective selling, general and administrative (SG&A) costs in the fiscal first quarter, suggesting a continuing phase of intense

how food prices affect India's retail inflation, measured by

Cost Analysis

Jio and Airtel's SG&A costs have risen 4.2% and 3.2% on-quarter to ₹1,455 cr and ₹2,805.6 cr, respectively, in the April-June period

Vi's quarterly SG&A

od inflation pressures cannot be ignored. Further, the pub-

"Increasing SG&A costs is an indicator that telcos also continue to incentivise mobile number portability (MNP) through higher channel payouts," Vinish Bawa, partner & telecom leader at PwC India, told ET.

According to analysts, SG&A costs comprise sales and marketing (S&M) expenses such as cost of customer acquisition and advertise-

ARPU—a key performance metric—at ₹211 was almost 16% higher than Jio's ₹182 in Q1FY25.

Analysts also expect a financially-stronger Vi, post its targeted debt raise, will increase competition in the telecom sector and keep selling and distribution (S&D) costs—a key element of SG&A costs—elevated. "A more aggressive first quarter next fiscal is projected at 4.4%."



MARSONS LIMITED

CIN : L31102WB1976PLC030676

Regd Office: Marsons House, Budge Budge Trunk Road, Chakmir, Maheshtala, Kolkata - 700142

setting power in motion

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024

(Figures in Rs. Lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3023.90	380.43	24.42	662.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	523.84	44.93	(42.58)	62.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	523.84	44.87	(42.58)	62.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	523.84	44.87	(42.58)	62.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	523.84	44.87	(42.58)	62.85
Equity Share Capital	1721.00	1400.00	1400.00	1400.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year				22.09
Earning Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) for Continuing And Discontinued Operations)				
(a) Basic	0.30	0.03	(0.03)	0.04
(b) Diluted	0.32	0.03	(0.03)	0.04

Note :

The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quaterly Unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com and also at company's website at www.marsonsonline.com.

On Behalf of The Board
For Marsons Limited
Binay Kumar Agarwal
Director
DIN : 00566931

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.08.2024



APEEJAY SURRENDRA PARK HOTELS

APEEJAY SURRENDRA PARK

CIN: L85110WB1967PLC2
Registered Office: 17 Park Street, K
Tel.: +91 33 22499000; Email: investorrelations@asph.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	
		30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
1	Total income	138.23	155
2	Profit before Finance costs, Depreciation and amortisation expense and Tax	41.68	53
3	Profit before tax for the period/year	24.60	26
4	Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period/year	(1.90)	18
5	Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year, net of tax	(2.34)	17
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share - Re. 1 each)	21.34	21
7	Other equity		
8	Earnings/(loss) per equity share of face value of Re. 1 each attributable to equity holders of the parent (EPS)		
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.09)	0
	Diluted (Rs.)	(0.09)	0
		(not annualised)	(not annualised)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.asphhotels.com.
- The above financials results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee and approved meetings held on 14 August 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of these financials.
- In previous years, the Group acquired certain parcel of lands of 3.36 acres at EM Bypass, Kolkata. The Properties pending a final decision on the extent to which each such land parcel may be used for purpose of development of serviced apartments (49% of land area) and hotel (51% of land area) at EM Bypass on Deemed to be Subsidiary Undertaking (DSU) of the Group. Pursuant to the JDA, the Developer at its own cost serviced apartments, and revenue received from assignment or sublease of serviced apartments will be distributed to the Group at a predetermined ratio. Further, the Group will develop the proposed hotel at EM Bypass on project management basis with responsibility of completing the structure and cladding of the hotel at EM Bypass. In accordance with the JDA, the transfer from investment property to inventory/owner-occupied property (PPE/CWIP) would be made on the land parcel on EM Bypass. Till March 31, 2024, this was still classified as investment properties pending final decision. The Group had recognised deferred tax asset ('DTA') of Rs. 19.33 crores arising from difference between book values of serviced apartment and their corresponding indexed costs for tax purposes. During the current quarter, the Group has initiated architectural designs and other approvals required for development of serviced apartments/hotel, which indicates that active development has begun on the EM Bypass project. The proportionate land parcel has been transferred from investment properties to Inventories/CWIP as at June 30, 2024. The deferred tax charge of Rs. 19.33 crores has been recognized in the statement of profit and loss during the current quarter.
- The Parent company has formulated an employee stock option scheme namely the Apeejay Surrendra Park Hotels Employee Stock Option Scheme 2023 ("ESOP Scheme") pursuant to resolutions passed by the Board and the Shareholders on August 14, 2023. The Parent company has granted 20,30,000 options to eligible employees on the completion of a minimum period of employment with the Parent company and/or fulfilment of perquisites. The granted Options shall vest over a period of 1-3 years subject to completion of minimum period of employment and shall be exercisable within 1-3 years from the date of respective vesting. The Parent company has recognized an expense of Rs. 1.12 crores, Rs. 1.21 crores, Rs. Nil and Rs. 3.05 crores during the current quarter, quarter ended June 30, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2024 respectively.
- During the current quarter, the Group's credit rating has upgraded the long-term Rating to [ICRA]A+ (pronounced ICRA triple A plus) and has also upgraded the short-term rating to [ICRA]A1 (pronounced ICRA A one) ("Rating"). The outlook on the long-term Rating is Stable.

Place: Delhi
Date: 14 August, 2024



KINETIC IMPEX LIMITED

Registered office: 22 Ground Floor, C. Camac Street, Kolkata, West Bengal- 700117
Corporate Office: K1 J House, 8A, 8B Floor, Shri Jagat Marg, Nigrah Road, NEW DELHI: 110015, Phone: Tel: 033-23823851 011-25459796
FAX: 0991-33-23823851, E-mail: kineticimpeks1985@gmail.com;
Website: http://kineticimpeks.in
CIN: L15190WB1985PLC030455

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	47.84	43.78	133.45
2	Other Income	-	-	53.14
3	Total Revenue (B+E)	47.84	43.78	186.59
4	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (B+C)	36.83	37.51	194.86
5	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
6	Profit/(Loss) before tax (A+B)	36.83	37.51	194.86
7	Tax Expenses	9.27	9.44	41.14
8	Total Tax Expense	9.27	9.44	41.14
9	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (A+B-C)	27.56	28.07	153.72
10	Profit/(Loss) for the period (A+B-C+D)	27.56	28.07	153.72
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (A+B-C+D+E)	27.56	28.07	153.72
12	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	104.00	104.00	104.00
13	Other Equity	-	-	6,483.90
14	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (of Rs. 10/- each)	2.65	2.70	14.78
15	(a) Basic	2.65	2.70	14.78
16	(b) Diluted	2.65	2.70	14.78

Note:
1. These Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment therefor.
2. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August 2024.
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of the above financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the Auditor's report issued for the quarter ended 30th June 2024.
4. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.
5. As per Ind AS 108, segment reporting is not applicable to Company.

For and on behalf of
KINETIC IMPEX LIMITED
Sd/-
RAJESH GOENKA
Whole-time Director
DIN: 01489219

Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited

CIN: L25190WB1985PLC030455
REGISTERED OFFICE: "CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE" 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, 33A Jwalantari New Road, Kolkata-700 071
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter		
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	101.82	1,622.27	245.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(18.51)	14.86	(35.70)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(18.51)	14.86	(35.70)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(16.45)	11.20	(35.85)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(16.45)	11.20	(35.85)
6	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.03)	0.02	(0.17)
8	(a) Basic	(0.03)	0.02	(0.17)
9	(b) Diluted	(0.03)	0.02	(0.17)

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kaizenagro.com.
For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited
Nikita Rastogi
(Company Secretary)

TENDER NOTICE

N G INDUSTRIES LTD

CIN: L7140WB1984PLC065937
REGD. OFFICE : 1ST FLOOR, 37A, DR MEGHNAD SAHA SARANI, KOLKATA 700 029

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	402.07	584.47	555.57	2,138.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	56.57	225.72	241.50	585.41
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	56.57	225.72	241.50	585.41
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.66	193.97	202.82	503.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	219.41	436.50	256.38	910.81
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	335.05	335.05	335.05	335.05
7	Reserves (including revaluation reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	3,278.52
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1.48	5.79	6.05	15.02
9	(a) Basic	1.48	5.79	6.05	15.02
10	(b) Diluted	1.48	5.79	6.05	15.02

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.ngind.com)

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
RAJESH GOENKA
Whole-time Director
DIN: 00193719

DALMIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

L7410WB1982PLC035394
2A, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 9th Floor, Room No - 8E, Kolkata - 700013

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		31.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6.62	11.60	47.58	98.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.91)	34.31	(3.60)	2.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.91)	34.31	(3.60)	2.37
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.91)	33.69	(3.60)	1.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7.91)	33.69	(3.60)	1.75
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	2,024.75	2,024.75	2,024.75	2,024.75
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	38.47	38.47	36.14	38.47
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(0.04)	0.17	0.02	0.01
9	(a) Basic	(0.04)	0.17	0.02	0.01
10	(b) Diluted	(0.04)	0.17	0.02	0.01

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.dalmiaindustrial.com.
b) The above financial results for quarter and year ended 30th June 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on August 14, 2024.
c) The Statutory Auditors have audited the above results of the Company for quarter and year ended 30th June 2024 and has given an unmodified report.
d) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
e) Corresponding figures of previous quarter/year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

FOR DALMIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Sd/-
Raj Mehta
Whole time Director
DIN: 03373778

TENDER NOTICE

K I C METALIKS LIMITED

CIN: L01409WB1986PLC041169
Regd. Office : 32 J.L. Nehru Road, Om Tower, 3rd Floor, Room No. 304, Kolkata-700 071, West Bengal, India
Phone: +91-33-35173005, 3507 2679
Website: www.kicmetaliks.com; E-mail: info@kicmetaliks.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	17,896.64	23,526.22	22,952.60	85,418.42
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	80.30	(-271.91)	192.55	150.60
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	80.30	(-271.91)	192.55	150.60
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	84.87	(-132.81)	162.46	228.48
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	85.44	(-123.53)	161.16	235.16
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	17,305.58
8	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	0.24	(-0.37)	0.46	0.64
9	(a) Basic and Diluted	0.24	(-0.37)	0.46	0.64

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kicmetaliks.com.

2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2024. The same has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The Company has only one reportable business segment i.e. "Iron & Steel and allied products." Accordingly, separate segment information as per Ind AS 108 are not applicable.
4. The Plant facility at our Durgapur plant was shut down from April 5, 2024, for rectification work on the blast furnace and its accessories. The Operations resumed on April 19, 2024.
5. The figures of quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and the year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2023.
6. Figures of the previous quarter/year have been re-arranged, re-grouped and recasted to conform to current period classification, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For K I C Metaliks Limited
Sd/-
Rashmi Shyam Jallian
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00578800

Date : August 14, 2024
Place: Kolkata

THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED

CIN: L15100WB1989PLC046886
Regd. Off: Plot No 62 Tower 1E, 12th Floor, Millennium City Information Technology Park, Sector-V, Block DN, Kolkata Bishan Nagar, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal India, 700096
Corp. Off: Office No 1205 Plot No 14 REMI Commercial, Near Vash Raj Shalo Off Versova Road Anchari West, Andheri, Mumbai, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400052

STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs in lacs except for earning per share)			
		3 months ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	3 months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Income	1269.02	122.700	0.000	122.700
2	(a) Revenue From Operations	1.57	0.00	1.65	21.140
3	(b) Other Income	1270.59	122.700	1.650	143.840
4	Total Revenue	1272.16	122.700	3.300	165.640
5	Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
6	(a) Cost of materials consumed	348.21	0.00	189.99	0.000
7	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
8	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-12.43	126.31	-94.08	0.000
9	(d) Finance Cost	0.01	0.000	0.52	3.550
10	(e) Employee Benefits Expenses	375.94	0.000	3.920	4.760
11	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	18.32	0.00	0.00	0.000
12	(g) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	384.32	8.160	5.290	15.540
13	Total Expenses	1122.37	134.470	34.540	139.810
14	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (2)	148.21	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
15	Owner of the Company	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
16	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	148.21	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
17	Extraordinary Items	84.05	0.00	0.00	0.000
18	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
19	Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
20	(a) Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
21	(b) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
22	Total Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
23	Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations (7-8)	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
24	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
25	Profit/(Loss) for a period from dis-continuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
26	Profit/(Loss) from dis-continuing operations (after tax) (10-11)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
27	Net Profit/(Loss) (8-12)	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
28	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
29	(A) (Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
30	(B) (Amount of items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
31	(i) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
32	(ii) Amount of items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
33	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) and other comprehensive income for the period) (13+14)	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
34	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to: Owner of the Company	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
35	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
36	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to: Owner of the Company	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
37	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
38	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to: Owner of the Company	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
39	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
40	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to: Owner of the Company	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
41	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
42	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to: Owner of the Company	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
43	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
44	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to: Owner of the Company	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
45	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
46	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to: Owner of the Company	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
47	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
48	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to: Owner of the Company	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
49	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
50	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to: Owner of the Company	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
51	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
52	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to: Owner of the Company	64.16	(11.770)	(32.890)	4.000
53	Non-Controlling Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	